CH \$65.00 88

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM583141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HC Salon Holdings, Inc. (successor in interest to MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent)		06/04/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ratner Companies, L.C.
Street Address:	1577 Spring Hill Road, Suite 500
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88155480	PATH TO PROSPERITY
Registration Number:	3141002	RATNER COMPANIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 916-930-3263

Email: tmdocket@dlapiper.com **Correspondent Name:** Carissa Bouwer, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Mission Street, Ste 2400

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-0922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 430256-000005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of TM Security Liens#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006979 FRAME: 0983

900555624

source=Release of TM Security Liens#page2.tif
source=Release of TM Security Liens#page3.tif
source=Release of TM Security Liens#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is made as of June 4, 2020 by HC Salon Holdings, Inc. (successor in interest to MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent) ("Lender") to Creative Hairdressers, Inc., a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 1577 Spring Hill Road, Suite 500, Vienna, VA 22182, and Ratner Companies, L.C. a Virginia limited corporation with its principal place of business at 1577 Spring Hill Road, Suite 500, Vienna, VA 22182 (together, "Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent under a security agreement dated April 9, 2008, and as amended on March 25, 2011, September 5, 2014, and November 15, 2017 (together, the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at:

Reel 3761, Frame 0139

Reel 4514, Frame 0125

Reel 5362, Frame 0812

Reel 6208, Frame 0411

Reel 6761, Frame 0594

Reel 6762, Frame 0617

WHEREAS, Lender is the successor in interest to MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent; and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender in the Security Agreement, and Lender wishes to release all interest that Lender may have in the Trademarks.

Now therefore, Lender hereby terminates and releases all security interests, liens, pledges and encumbrances granted under the Security Agreement in, to and under the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page to follow.]

LENDER:

HC Salon Holdings, Inc. (successor in interest to MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, as Agent)

-DocuSigned by: Benjamin Maldavi Signature

Name: Benjamin Mahdavi

Title: President

12333 Sowden Road, Suite B Address:

Houston, Texas 77080

EXHIBIT A

Creative Hairdressers, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.
8 DAYS A WEEK	5303204
A GOOD HAIRCUT IS A GOOD HAIRCUT	1768280
ANCIENT SECRETS FOR MODERN HAIR	3261469
ANCIENT SERUM	3962548
ANCIENT VEIL	4716752
BUBBLES and Design	4754928
BUBBLES KERATIN MAX	4660182
BUBBLES	2975066
BUBBLES SALON and Design	2831134
CIBU (Stylized)	4751413
CIBU ANCIENT SHIMMER SMOOTHING CREAM	4647994
CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL CONDITIONER	4647993
CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL	4647995
CIBU ANCIENT SMOOTHING ARGAN OIL SHAMPOO	4647992
CIBU ANCIENT VEIL	4716751
CIBU DRYNAMIC BLOW DRY ACCELERATOR	4745989
CIBU HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM	4576309
CIBU PHO FREEZE	4597608
CIBU	2851650
CIBU	4605711
CIBU WATER LILY	4272658
CIELOBRATE	3890553
CIELOBRATE	4002767
COLORWORKS	2543257
CURL MAGNET	5729398
CUTTERY and Design	2426553
C-VIP	4335617
EVERYTHING STARTS WITH STYLISTS	2402601
FINISTA	4979982
FRIZZFIX	5087215
GEL FRIDAY	5381763
GET THE LOOK	4546061
HAIR CUTTERY (Stylized)	2389203
HAIR CUTTERY and Design	1842140
HAIR CUTTERY	3579465
HAIR CUTTERY SHAMPOO BOWL	4534068
HAIR PINS	4689070
HAIRWARS	4451639
HARE CUT TERRY	1907706
HC and Design	3855872
HI-YA EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM	4475645
HI-YA	2983717
HI-YA! EXPRESS SMOOTHING SYSTEM	4569731
KA POW	5027800

KERATIN MAX	4660181
KNOT SO KNOTTY	4978945
LICENSED TO STYLE	4685176
MOUSSE LEE	3060716
ORIGUMI CREATIVE PASTE	3431756
ORIGUMI FIBER PASTE	4600664
ORIGUMI	4600665
PHO FREEZE	4455688
SALON CIELO KERATIN MAX	4660183
SALON CIELO	2725342
SASHINI	4600663
SASHINI THERMAL SHINE SPRAY	4600662
SHAMPOO BOWL	4530123
SHANG HIGH	3661406
SHARE-A-HAIRCUT	2592440
SLICKSTER	5287452
SMILE BACK GUARANTEE	4580771
SO TACKY	5403448
SPRAYCATION WAVE SPRAY	5729645
SPRING ROLL	3680624
STICKY RICE	2977904
STILL ON THE MONEY	3880637
STILL PRICED TO TURN HEADS	3880638
STILL SMART	3800559
STILL STYLIN' FOR LESS	3800558
STILL WORTH IT	3880639
STYLEPOINTS	4096885
STYLEPOINTS	4403669
STYLEPOINTS	4562674
TAKE OUT	2977905
THE BEAUTY OF GIVING	2579989
THE HAIR CUTTERY	1095509
THE PEOPLE COMPANY OF THE BEAUTY INDUSTRY	4429347
THE PEOPLE COMPANY	4429348
THREAD CASE	5287453
WEAR NOTHING BUT BUBBLES	3769000
WE'RE ALL ABOUT COLOR. YOURS.	2532195
GEISHALICIOUS	2977906

Ratner Companies, L.C.

RECORDED: 06/25/2020

Trademark	Application and Registration No.
PATH TO PROSPERITY	88155480
RATNER COMPANIES and Design	3141002